

State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Office of Consumer Services

MICHELE BECK

To: Public Service Commission of Utah

From: Utah Office of Consumer Services

Date: November 5, 2012

Re: In the Matter of Budget Prepay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile's Petition for Limited

Designation as a Non-Rural Wireless Eligible Telecommunications Carrier.

Docket No. 12-2554-01

Pursuant to the Notice of Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearing issued by the Public Service Commission on July 27, 2012 the Office of Consumer Services ("Office") provides notice that its witness in Docket No. 12-2554-01 matter will be Cheryl Murray. The Office offers no exhibits.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 5, 2012 I caused to be served via email a true and correct copy of the Witness List of the Office of Consumer Services in Docket No. 12-2554-01:

David Donahue (<u>davidd@budgetprepay.com</u>) Budget Prepay, Inc

James A. Holtkamp (jholtkamp@hollandhart.com)
Thorvald A. Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com)
Sara Kerkoff Rundell (sakrundell@hollandhart.com)
Holland and Hart LLP

Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov)
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov)
Eric Orton (eorton@utah.gov)
Office of Consumer Services

Paul Proctor (<u>pproctor@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov)
William Duncan (wduncan@utah.gov)
Casey Coleman (ccoleman@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

Betsy Wolf (<u>bwolf@slcap.org</u>)
Salt Lake Community Action Program